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Key Points

 The epidemic is not over!
 Must continue critical prevention and 

mitigation activities
 Vaccinations
 Healthy hygiene and etiquette

 Surveillance
 Partnerships
 Emergency Management 



Future 

Higher Education 

Increase surveillance 

Absenteeism data



Source:  ED and CDC Confirmed School Closing Reports.
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Number of school and student dismissals related 
to novel influenza A (H1N1), by day – United  
States, 2009

May 5 - School 
dismissal

not recommended

May 1 - School 
dismissal

recommended 
for 14 days

Apr 27 - School 
dismissal

recommended
for 7 days 



0

50,000

100,000

150,000

200,000

250,000

300,000

350,000

400,000

3-Aug
5-Aug

7-Aug
11-Aug

13-Aug

17-Aug

19-Aug

21-Aug

25-Aug

27-Aug

31-Aug
2-Sep

4-Sep
9-Sep

11-Sep

15-Sep

17-Sep

21-Sep

23-Sep

25-Sep

29-Sep
1-O

ct
5-O

ct
7-O

ct
9-O

ct

13-O
ct

15-O
ct

19-O
ct

21-O
ct

23-O
ct

27-O
ct

29-O
ct
2-N

ov
4-N

ov
6-N

ov

10-Nov

12-Nov

16-Nov

18-Nov

20-Nov

24-Nov

30-Nov
2-D

ec

Date

St
ud

en
ts

 I
m

pa
ct

ed
 (

R
ed

)

0

50

100

150

200

250

300

350

400

450

500

Students Impacted Schools Dismissed

Novel Influenza A (H1N1) - 12/02/09 
School Dismissal Monitoring System, United 
States, 08/03 - 12/02, 2009

Note:  Data are adjusted to reflect reporting delays.



2009 H1N1 Flu and Higher Education

This map is a service of: 
International Association 
of Emergency Managers 
USA (IAEM-USA) 
Universities and 
Colleges Caucus (UCC) 
http://www.iaem.com/co
mmittees/UCC 



ED and CDC Guidance, Resources, and 
Tools for Higher Education

 Higher Ed Guidance
 Higher Ed Communication Toolkit
 Higher Ed Technical Report



H1N1 Guidance For Higher 
Education 

 Purpose
Provide guidance on suggested means for 

reducing exposure of students and staff to 
influenza during the 2009-2010 academic year

 Goals
Decrease spread of flu among students and staff
Minimize disruption of day-to-day social, 

educational, and economic activities



Deciding on a Course of Action

CDC recommends a combination of targeted, 
layered strategies applied early and 
simultaneously
Based on local information, and in close 

collaboration with local and state health 
officials
CDC will monitor data trends and make 

recommendations but states and 
communities can expect to see variability



Additional ED Guidance, Resources, and 
Tools for Higher Education

 FERPA and H1N1: Guidance on disclosure of 
personally identifiable information when addressing 
an H1N1 flu outbreak. 

 Flu Vaccination Clinics at School (Includes applicable 
guidance and tools for HEIs)

 Guidance on flexibility and waivers for SEAs, LEAs, 
postsecondary institutions, and other grantee and 
program participants

 Continuity of learning during school dismissals 
School (Includes applicable guidance and tools for 
HEIs)



Vaccinations and Priority Groups 

 ACIP—Advisory Committee on Immunization Practices—
identified specific groups to be vaccinated first:
 Pregnant women; 
 Children and young adults—6 months to 24 years; 
 Adults ages 25 to 64 years with certain medical 

conditions (e.g., asthma, diabetes)
 Parents and caregivers of children less than 6 months 

of age; and 
 Health care workers and emergency personnel 

http://www.cdc.gov/h1n1flu/vaccination/acip.htm

http://www.cdc.gov/h1n1flu/vaccination/acip.htm�
http://www.cdc.gov/h1n1flu/vaccination/acip.htm�


Flu vaccination Categories



HEIs and Vaccines 

 Coordinate with public health officials
 See CDC and ED Guidance documents for 

setting up vaccination clinics 
 FERPA and HIPPA—Follow information 

sharing and privacy guidelines



Lessons Learned 

 Create multiple communications channels
 Telephone, email, web tools
 Social networking tools 

 Communicate—rapidly, continually, and 
broadly.
 Students
 Staff
 Students’ families
 Partners



Lessons Learned (Continued)

 Build a comprehensive team—
 Campus health services and mental health 

services
 Campus emergency managers and security 

staff
 Student affairs and residential life staff, 

communications staff 
 Physical plant staff, and food services staff 



Lessons Learned (Continued)

 Build Partnerships—
 State and local public health officials
 State and local education agencies, as well as 

nearby HEIs
 Emergency management officials
 Local government officials
 Community representatives



Lessons Learned (Continued)

 Continually assess plans and resources for 
continuity of operations and continuity of 
education. 
 Facilities, Personnel, and Equipment 

 Know the legal authorities and policy 
requirements influencing your HEI



Resources

http://www.flu.gov

http://www.cdc.gov/h1n1flu/

http://free.ed.gov

http://www.ed.gov/admins/l
ead/safety/emergencyplan/
pandemic/index.html

http://www.flu.gov/�
http://www.cdc.gov/h1n1flu/�
http://free.ed.gov/�
http://www.ed.gov/admins/lead/safety/emergencyplan/pandemic/index.html�
http://www.ed.gov/admins/lead/safety/emergencyplan/pandemic/index.html�
http://www.ed.gov/admins/lead/safety/emergencyplan/pandemic/index.html�
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